
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATIONS OF APACHE CORPORATION 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
 

CASE NOS. 21727-21730 
CASE NOS. 21851-21854 

 
APPLICATIONS OF COLGATE OPERATING, 
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOS. 21825-21827, 21878 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 
 Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy and Michael Rodriguez) hereby withdraws its 

appearance on behalf of V-F Petroleum, Inc.; S.K. Lawlis; Gahr Energy Company; Fuel Products, 

Inc.; and Lodge Exploration Company, LLC in the above-referenced matters. 

 

      HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 
      /s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 
      Michael Rodriguez 
      Post Office Box 2068 
      Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
      (505) 982-4554 (phone) 
      (505) 982-8623 (fax) 
      dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
      mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com 
 

Attorneys for V-F Petroleum, Inc.; S.K. Lawlis; 
Gahr Energy Company; Fuel Products, Inc.; and 

      Lodge Exploration Company, LLC 
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Certificate of Service 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was electronically served on 
the following counsel of record on August 20, 2021: 
 
Ernest L. Padilla 
padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 
Attorney for Colgate Operating, LLC 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
kaluck@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Apache Corporation 
 
Darin Savage 
William E. Zimsky 
Andrew D. Schill 
darin@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com 
Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 
 
 

Andrew J. Cloutier 
acloutier@hinklelawfirm.com 
Attorney for XTO Holdings LLC 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry  
Ocean.munds@conocophillips.com 
Attorney for COG Operating LLC and Concho Oil & 
Gas 
 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 
Deana M. Bennett 
edebrine@modrall.com 
dmb@modrall.com 
Attorneys for Applicant Apache Corporation 
 
Jobediah Rittenhouse 
jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.  
 

 
       /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
       Dana S. Hardy 
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